The First Hose Company of Boonsboro, Inc.

Part-Time Paid Apparatus Operator/ Firefighter Position

The First Hose Company of Boonsboro is seeking qualified applicants to generate an eligibility list for future Operator/Firefighter positions.

Minimum Requirements:

- High School Graduate or equivalent
- Valid Maryland Class B Commercial or Non-Commercial driver's license.
- One year experience driving an Aerial apparatus (Truck)
- Copy of "Full-Term" driving record from Motor Vehicle Administration
- Emergency Vehicle Operators Course
- MFRI Pump Operator
- MFRI or Pro Board Firefighter II
- MFRI or Pro-Board Aerial Apparatus Operator
- MFRI or Pro Board Fire Officer 1 or EMS Officer 1
- MFRI or Pro Board Hazardous Materials Operations
- MFRI or Pro Board Rescue Technician
- Current MD or National EMT certification
- Current CPR/AED certification
- Nims 100,200,700,and 800
- Skills and abilities to operate and maintain firefighting apparatus and equipment

Candidates must be able to pass:

- A background check
- Washington County Physical
- Drug and alcohol test

Duty Schedule:

• Operators will be scheduled for weekly coverage Monday thru Saturday, 0600 to 1700 hrs., and Overnights as needed

Duties Include:

- Respond on all emergency calls
- Equipment and apparatus maintenance
- Station duties
- Pre-emergency analysis
- Fund raising support
- Fire prevention details
- Recordkeeping and data entry
- Other duties as assigned

Duty Locations:

- Station 6 5 St. Paul St. Boonsboro, MD
- Station 8 3417 Rohrersville Rd. Rohrersville, MD

Eligibility:

• Open to all qualified applicants except current members of the company

Benefits:

- Paid Workman's Comp.
- Partial uniforms provided
- No other benefits are offered with this position

Salary:

• Starting pay rate will be \$11/hr.

What to File:

• Applicants should submit a resume and required additional supporting documentation/training certifications.

How to apply: Please send resume package via U. S. Mail to:

Paid Driver / Firefighter Review Board First Hose Company of Boonsboro, Inc. 5 St. Paul Street Boonsboro, MD 21713

NO EMAIL OR HAND-CARRIED APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED

An equal opportunity employer: The First Company of Boonsboro, Inc. is an equal opportunity employer and does not condone, nor tolerate discrimination based on race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation.